505770572 11/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5817388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISION CRC LIMITED	09/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISION CRC LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 4 RUPERT MYERS BUILDING, GATE 14 BARKER STREET
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES
City:	SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2052
Name:	NOVARTIS AG
Street Address:	LICHTSTRASSE 35
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7537338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-415-3106

Email: patent.docketing@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: ALCON INC.

Address Line 1: 11460 JOHNS CREEK PARKWAY

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: JOHNS CREEK, GEORGIA 30097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT050297-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BESS K. MURRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Bess K. Murray/

PATENT 505770572 REEL: 050991 FRAME: 0942

Total Attachments: 3
source=PAT050297_VisionCRC_to_Vision CRCNovartis_Executed_Assignment_3#page1.tif
source=PAT050297_VisionCRC_to_Vision CRCNovartis_Executed_Assignment_3#page2.tif
source=PAT050297_VisionCRC_to_VisionCRCNovartis_Executed_Assignment_3#page3.tif

Assignment deed

This assignment deed is made on the date specified in the schedule between the following parties:		
Assignor	The person named in the schedule as the Assignor	
Assignees	The persons named in the schedule as the Assignees	
Background	 The Assignor is the owner of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule. The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignees. 	
This deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties agree as set out in the Operative part of this deed.	

1 Assignment

The Assignor assigns to the Assignees and the Assignees accept the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignees to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignees names in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

2 Further action

The Assignor must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignees to have the Assignees names entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

Schedule		
Date of ass	ignment: <u>/3 September</u> 2010	
Assignor	Vision CRC Limited of Level 4 Rupert Myers Building Gate 14 Barker Street University of New South Wales Sydney NSW 2052 Australia	
Assignees	Vision CRC Limited of Level 4 Rupert Myers Building Gate 14 Barker Street University of New South Wales Sydney NSW 2052 Australia And Novartis AG of Lichtstrasse 35 CH-4056 Basel, Switzerland	
Intellectual	Property: 1. Australian Application No 2005207981 (now Australian Patent 2005207981issued 26 March 2009), 2. Canadian Application 2553754 3. European Application 05700133.1 4. Japanese application 2006-549789 5. US Application 10/588,088 (now US patent 7,537,338, issued 26 May 2009) 6. US Divisional Application 12/433,467	
Executed	d as a deed	
Assignor	Signed sealed and delivered by Vision CRC Limited	
sign here	_ /3/6/2~	
print name _	Whelle wadden	
sign here	in the presence of Witness	

Assigned	
sign here	Signed sealed and delivered by Vision CRC Limited
aigii iicie	
print name _	Yvelke Walley
	in the presence of
sign here	101
	Witness
print name _	REG WONG
Assignee	Signed sealed and delivered by Novartis AG
sign here	Box Arbuso
print name _	Robert Ambrose
sign here	in the presence of Witness
nrint nama	KAHARIN M. BOKHON

RECORDED: 11/13/2019